residential units. The unit mix consist of; fifty-six (56) two-bedroom units; sixty-two (62) three-

bedroom units and two (2) other (non- revenue) three-bedroom units. Twelve (12) will be set aside 

for 30% or below of Area Median Income (AMI) and One hundred & Six 106 units will be set aside 

for 50-60 % of AMI tenants. 

The units have an average square footage of (1,231) square feet. There is a community facility 

which provides community room, lounges, warming kitchen for meetings, a business center with 

computer access and access to a copy machine and fax machine.

[...]

within the meaning of any provision or limitation of the Constitution or statutes of the State.  The 

Corporation does not have the power to pledge the general credit or taxing power of the State or 

of any political subdivision of the State. 

SECTION 3.  The issuance of not exceeding Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($8,500,000) aggregate principal amount of Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds 

(Windsor Court Project) in one or more series (the “Bonds”) of the Corporation, pursuant to the 

Act, and other constitutional and statutory authority supplemental thereto, be and the same is